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KER 620 KEY
Kerrigan James T., bootmaker U. W. Boot and Shoe

Co., r. 8 8 Twenty-fourth, bet Harrison and Ala-
bama

Kerrigan J. J., cellarman Whittler, Fuller & Co., r.

322 Fifth
Kerrigan John, butcher, r. 12 Leroy PI
Kerrigan John, laborer, r. 207 Folsom, rear
Kerrigan John, messenger, r. 408 McAllister
Kerrigan John, stableman, r. SE cor Jones and Sac-

ramento
Kerrigan Kate, domestic 611 Van Ness Av
Kerrigan Mary, domestic 711 Taylor
Kerrigan Mary, groceries, Hi Jones
Kerrigan Michael J., draftsman A. M. Jewell & Co., r.

7 Mint Av
Kerrigan Owen, maltster Star Malt House, r. SE cor

Eleventh and Folsom
Kerrigan Patrick, boilermaker, r. 56 Natoma
Kerrigan Patrick, liquor saloon, 236 Brannan
Kerrigan Patrick H., lather, r. 436 Stevenson
Kerrigan Thomas F., messenger chief Quartermaster's

Office, Presidio Reservation, r. E s Lyon, bet
Lombard and Greenwich

Kerrigan Timothy, longshoreman, r. 511 Mission
1^^ Kerrigan. See Carrigan
Kerrison Edmund P., bookkeeper American Salt Co.,

r. S 8 Serpentine Av, bet Folsom and Harrison
Kerrison George, carpenter and builder, 2128 Bush
Kerrisen George G. , secretary Golden City

Chemical Works, 303 Montgomery, r. 721 Green
Kerrison Robert E., capitalist, r. S s Serpentine Av,

bet Folsom and Harrison
Kerrison Robert J., plumber John R. Craig, r. 1030

Alabama
Kerrison Stephen H., driver Wells. Fargo & Co's Ex-

press, r. Serpentine Av, bet Folsom and Har-
rison

Kerrison Walter W., clerk S. F. News Co., r. 2128
Bush

Kerrison William H., driver Wells, Fargo k Co's Ex-
press, r. Serpentine Av, bet Folsom and Har-
rison

Kerruish Edward, ship carpenter, r. 1005 Twentieth
Kerruish Thomas, ship carpenter, r. 37 Stanly PI
Kersell Adam, driver, r. 156 Third
Kerth J. George, clerk Chronicle, r. 1715 Howard
Kershaw E., seaman, r. 503 Folsom
Kershaw John, r. 917 Guerrero
Kershaw Marsden, coal dealer, 17-19 Spear, r.

917 Guerrero
Kersten Louis, foreman Miiser Bros., r. 2015 Powell
Kersten Sylvanus, S. J., student St. Ignatius College,

r. 214 Hayes
Kertner Louisa Mrs., r. 435 Vallejo
Kervan Harry E,, carrier Chronicle, r. 610 Powell
Kervan Ida M. Miss, assistant Redding Primary

School, r. 610 Powell
Kervan Thomas L., house carpenter, r. 610 Powell
Kerwick Patrick, teamster, r. 51 Federal
Kerwin Hugh, teamster, r. 41 Nevada
Kerwin James, liquor saloon, NW cor Beach and

Baker
Kerwin James, proptr Sea Wall Hotel, 1 Bay
Kerwin John, longshoreman, r. E s Blake, nr Geary
Kerwin Mary, widow, r. 30 Alta
Kerwin Patrick, blacksmith helper Tatum & Bowen,

r. City Hotel
Kerwin Patrick, teamster, r. 412 J^ Fifth
Kerwin Philip, laborer, r. 108 Langton, rear
Kerwin Thomas, machinist, r. 108 Langton, rear
8^ Kerwin. See Kirwin
Keser Alfred S., bookbinder, r. 1114 Taylor
Keser David J., compositor Call, r. 1111 Mason
Keser Frank, milkman, r. Algeria, bet Tallapoosa »nd

Santee
Keser Louis, clothing, 15 Sixth
Kesler Benjamin, shoemaker Leopold Adler, r. 24

Turk
Kesseler Francis (J. & F. Kesseler) r. 1912 Stevenson
Kesseler Francis A., bookkeeper J. b F. Kesseler, r.

1912 Stevenson
Kesseler J. & F., steam marble and onyx works. S s

Branuan,bet Fifth and Sixth
Kesseler Joseph (J. & F. Kesseler) r. 1912 Stevenson
KesBel<'r Joseph .Jr.. stonecutter J. & F. Kesseler, r.

1912 Stevenson
8^ Kesseler. See Kessler
Kessine John B., r. 428 Broadway
Kessing John E., salesman J. H. Kessing, r. 963 Har-

rison

Kessing John F.. r. 1017 Twenty-first
Kessing John F. Jr., photographer, r. 1017 Twenty-

first

Kessing John H., fish, 79-80 Cal. Market, and 7 Clay
St. Market, r. 963 Harrison

Kessinger Albert, r. 110 Sixth
Kessler Ai;^ust, bookkeeper John MuUer, r. 509 Minna
Kessler Henry, deckhand stair Onward
Kessler Henry, machinist, r. 430 54 Seventh
Kessler Richard, baker, r. 64 Shipley
Kessler Thomas, bartender Bernhardt Krauss, r. 503

Washington
SS^ Kessler. See Kesseler
Kestel George, waiter, r. 258 Clementina
Kester Ellen, domestic 2107 Howard
Kestler Henry, maltster Pioneer Malt House, r. E 8

Stockton, bet Bay and Francisco
Ketchum D. Findley, cigars and tobacco, Oakland

Ferry, r. 2025 Mason
Ketchum William L., conductor Geary St. RR., r.l421

Laguna
Ketchum William W., carpenter, r. 835 Hayes
Ketels Conrad M., weigher Jackson St. Wharf, r. 308

Green
Ketels Nanning M., seaman, r. 321 Green
Ketelsen B., laborer, r. 228 Montgomery Av
Ketelsen Frederick, billiardmaker Jacob Strahle &

Co., r. 22 Turk
Ketelsen P. G.. laborer, r. 228 Montgomery Av
Ketscher Gustav, machinist Golden State and Miners'

Iron Works, r. 26 Minna
Ketterer Andrew, proptr Hansa House, 732 Fourth
Kettle William, fishdealer Queen City Market, r. 341

Fourth
Kettle William H., machinist Risdon I. and L.Works,

r. 146 Perry
Kettlelake Frederick W. A , bartender, r. 11 Dupont
Kettlewell Joseph A., salesman, r. 418 Jones
Kettnauer Anton, r. SE cor Vallejo and Kearny
Keuerleber August, liquor saloon, 525 Sansome, r. 8W

cor Steuart and Folsom
Keuerleber Frederick W., liquor saloon, 538 Commer-

cial, r. SW cor Steuart and Folsom
Keuscher Frederick, special policeman, r. 1522 Stock-

ton
Keuscher Louisa Mrs., r. 516 Greenwich
Keville John, teamster, r. 241 Fremont
Kewell James, Master Mariners' Ben. Assn, 413 Sutter
Kewen E.J. C. Mrs., r. 1005 Sutter
Kewen Perrie, attorney at law, 105 Stockton, r. 1005

Sutter
Kewin Charles, salesman Levi Strauss & Co., r. 120

Julian Av
Kewin Jennie E. Miss, teacher, r. 120 Julian Av
Kewin William, patternmaker, r. 120 Julian Av
Kewiu William K.,clerk Christian Muller,r.l20 Julian

Av
Kewitz Charles (Schwartz & Kewitz) r. 1016 Market
Kewnig John, wood and ivory turner, 10 Stevenson,

r. cor Esmerald and Prospect Avs
Key Thomas, r. NE cor Stockton and Chestnut
Keyer John, engineer S. P. RR., r. 193 Sixteenth
Keyes Arthur T.. butcher O. H. Keyes, r. 624 Turk
Keyes Elijah B. .assistant weigher U. S. Custom House,

r. 34 Moss
Keyes Joseph, r. 34 Moss
Keyes Oliver, fisherman, r. cor Mauritius and Penob-

scot
Keyes Orson H., butcher, 50 Steuart, r. 601 Van Ness

Av
Keyes P., laborer P. M. SS. Co's Wharf
Keyes Rosanna, widow, r. 112 Hayes
Keyes Rose Miss, bookbinder, r. 824 Pacific, rear
Keyes William P., clerk Tillmann & Bendel, r. 601 Van

Ness Av
Keyes Winfield S., mining engineer, r. 1604 Van Ness

Av
B^ Keyes. See Keys and Kies
Keynon John C, cooper, 8 Oregon
Keys Ann. widow, r. 109 Freelon
Keys Gilbert S. (Dempster & Keys) r. 1020 Fourteenth,

Oakland
Keys G. T., shipping clerk Murphy, Grant & Co., r.

29 Dupont
Keys William C, teamster, r. 1209 Folsom
Keyser Brunett Mrs., dressmaker, 766 Mission
Keyser Edward H., bookkeeper, r. 766 Missson
Keyser.Henry, cook, r. 330 Townsend
Keyser Howard, night operator American Dist Tel Co.,

r. 1004 >5 Natoma

LOUIS BRAVERMAN & CO.
Successors to Braverman A L,evj
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